Pursuant to Article 5, Paragraph 1, Item b), Article 20, Paragraph 2, Item b) and Article 37 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 59/13 and 4/17), Article 6, Paragraph 1, Item b) and Article 19, Item b) of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 63/17), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at its 20th session, held on 20 March 2020 adopted the following

DECISION ON TEMPORARY MEASURES IN TERMS OF DELIVERING REPORTS TO THE BANKING AGENCY OF REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

(1) This Decision shall define temporary measures in terms of individual deviations from the banks' obligations to deliver reports and data within the timeframes and in the manner defined by other bylaws issued by the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska (hereinafter: Agency).

(2) The Director of the Agency shall be empowered to, in appreciation of the circumstances related to the emergency situation caused by the occurrence of the viral disease "COVID-19", in accordance with the analysis and evaluation of individual measures and activities, determine by a special decision the reports to be submitted by a bank within the modified timeframes which are defined by other by-laws of the Agency which are in force on the date of this Decision adoption.

(3) If necessary, the Agency shall determine additional requirements for banks for delivering other types of reports and data, and determine the timeframes and dynamic of delivering such reports.

(4) Reports not being defined by a special decision issued by the Director of the Agency referred to in Paragraph 2 of this Article, the bank shall deliver in timeframes as defined in other by-laws.

Article 2

Measures from this Decision are of temporary nature and are being established in order to determine the priority in efficient management of processes in banks and in the Agency in the period of validity of emergency situation in Republika Srpska.

Article 3

This Decision shall come into force on the following day from the day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

Number: UO-139/20 Date: 20 March, 2020 PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD Bratoljub Radulović